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Violation cum Show Cause letter   

  Regd. Ad.     

भारत सरकार /Government of India 

खान मं�ालय/Ministry of Mines 

भारतीय खान � यूरो/ Indian Bureau of Mines   

�े�ीय खान �नयं�क का काया�लय/Office of the Regional Controller of Mines 

 

Phone No.: (0832)- 2741757                                                              Opp.Old  R.T.O.’s Office, 

Fax No.    : (0832) –2741758                            P.O. FATORDA - 403602, 

E-Mail      : ro.goa@ibm.gov.in                            Margao-GOA 

File No:- KNT/BJP/LST/59-GOA                                                     Date:-   30.12.2020 

MINE CODE :- 38KAR26022 

To,  

Shri B.C.Udapudi, Lessee 

Muddapur Limestone & Dolomite Mine (ML No.2534),  

Main Bazar Road,Lokapur-587122, 

Bagalkot District, Karnataka 

 

Sub :Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of 

your Muddapur Limestone & Dolomite Mine (ML No.2534) situated in   Village – 

Muddapur, Taluka- Mudhol, District-Bagalkot of Karnataka State. 

Sir, 

              The following provision of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were 

found   violated in your above mine during the inspection on 08/12/2020  by the undersigned in 

presence of Shri M. Udapudi and Shri N.Murthy, Lessee representative  

Rule                                      Nature of Violation observed 

11(1) Mining operations have not been carried out in accordance with the modification of 

Mining Plan approved vide MP/OTF.MECH-02/GOA/2016-17 dated 08/02/2017.  

 Working benches in both limestone and dolomite pits, from E5354450 to E535600 

were not found to be maintained systematic and scientific manner as loose boulders 

were found scattered all over the benches were found to be maintained disorienented 

and zigzag manner. The aforesaid violation was pointed out by this office vide letter 

even  no, dtd  28.02.2020. However, it has observed in the office record that the 

outstanding violations are not complied so far.  

35(2) Every holder of a mining lease shall monitor his mining and allied activities as per the 

notified template of star rating in the format prescribed in this behalf by the Indian 

Bureau of Mines from time to time, and shall submit online its selfassessment report 

before the 1st day of July every year for the previous financial year, alongwith the soft 

copy (in the standard format), of high resolution satellite images obtained from 

CARTOSAT-2 satellite LISS-IV sensor on the scale of cadastral map, as on the 31st 

day of March for that financial year, covering the mining lease and an area of two 

kilometres. from the lease boundary, to the Regional Controller or the authorised 
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officer of the Indian Bureau of Mines. 

 

11(1) & 

26(2) 

An yearly report on progressive Mine closure Plan before 1
st
 July of every year setting 

forth the extent of protective and rehabilitation work carried out as envisaged in the 

approved progressive Mine closure plan has not been submitted for the year 2019-20. 

55(1) ( c ) 

(i) 

 

For the purpose of carrying out reconnaissance, prospecting or mining operations in 

accordance with these rules:“Every  holder of a mining lease shall employ, in case of  

category ‘A’ mines, a full time mining engineer and a full time Geologist”. 

However during the inspection it was observed that a full time Mining Engineer and 

Geologist has not been employed under this rule.  

 

33 The updated Plans and sections as required under rule 32 are not 

submitted/maintained. 

02. It is observed from the office record that you have not complied the violation issued by this 

on dated 28.02.2020 so far. Further,  it has observed from the office records that the some 

violations are in repeated in nature from the long back.This shows that, no action were taken 

from the your end to rectify  the outsndaing violations of the rule 11(1), 26(2), 35(2) and 55(1) of 

MCDR,2017. 

03.In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence, 

punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR,  2017.  

04. You are therefore,directed to show cause within period of thirty (30) days as why you should 

not be prosecuted for the above offence and/or why mining operations shall not be suspended as 

per provision of rule 11(2) of MCDR,2017.. 

05. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regards.  

 

                                    Yours faithfully, 

 

                 (S.Prasad) 

       Deputy Controller of Mines  & Officer Incharge    

                                                                                                            Indian Bureau of Mines 

 

Copy forwarded to: -  

1. The Controller of Mines, SZ, Indian Bureau of Mines, Bengaluru. 

2. The Director, Directorate Mines and Geology, Govt.of Karnataka 49,  Khanij 

Bhavan,Race Course Road, Bengaluru. 

 

         (S.Prasad) 

        Deputy Controller of Mines  & Officer Incharge    

                                                                                                             Indian Bureau of Mines 


